

MENU 511
 United Savers
 BALANCE SHEET
 June 30, 2022 After Close

ACCT NO	DESCRIPTION	CURRENT YEAR	BUDGET
701	PERSONAL LOANS "O, ,C"	4,375,845.24	4,500,000.00
702	VISA CREDIT CARD LOANS	603,769.18	720,000.00
707	COLL. IN PROC. OF LIQ.	15,987.30	.00
719	ALLOW. FOR LOAN LOSSES	45,898.98	30,000.00
	TOTAL LOANS, LESS ALLOW.	4,949,702.74	5,190,000.00
731	BANK OF TEXAS	94,926.86	211,650.00
733	COMERICA BANK	.00	.00
736	TOWN NORTH BANK	5,501.76	5,545.00
736.1	TNNE/RESERVE ACCOUNT	7,985.65	8,000.00
739	CHANGE FUND	45,265.63	30,000.00
739.1	VAULT	553.00	20,000.00
739.2	TELLER/VAULT TRANSFER	.00	.00
739.3	ATM Machine Cash	16,920.00	13,000.00
	TOTAL CASH	171,152.90	288,195.00
745.5	CONNEXUS CU/2.16/12 MO	248,000.00	.00
745.6	CC FCU - CASH MGMT. FUND	830,221.96	750,000.00
745.7	CCFCU ESCROW PCC FUNDS	2,051.00	2,068.00
745.9	CORPORATE AMERICAN CREDIT UNIO	255,098.37	255,000.00
746.3	GREENSTATE 18mo .17% 08/22	225,000.00	225,000.00
746.4	EVANSVILLE TEACHERS/1.6/12-1-2	100,000.00	.00
745.8	JOVIA FIN FCU/1.9%/3-15-23	100,000.00	.00
746.5	COLLINS COMM CU/ 2.15%/4/28/20	.00	.00
	TOTAL CERTIFICATES	1,760,371.33	1,232,068.00
765	PREPAID OPERATING FEE	605.38	.00
766	PREPAID BOND & INSURANCE	8,197.30	.00
767	NCUA/IRS RECEIVABLE	13,285.98	13,286.00
769	OTHER PREPAID EXPENSES	15,159.50	.00
769.1	PREPAID POSTAGE	(150.50)	.00
	TOTAL PREPAID	37,097.66	13,286.00
774	FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT	156,337.54	155,180.00
774.6	DIXIE SAFE & LOCK \$ 19,255.08	20,636.82	.00
774.7	MINOLTA COPIER (\$8215.08)	.00	.00
774.8	HP SLIM DESKTOP COMPUTER	1,093.18	.00
774.9	ATM MACHIN/\$28005.35	26,905.01	.00
775.6	FI-SERV/SVC CNTR/\$19772.81	.00	.00
775.7	FURNITURE & OTHER (\$3,625.26)	3,625.26	.00
775.8	FULLY DEPR. FURN. & EQUIPMENT	75,443.43	75,443.00
776.1	LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS	7,008.57	.00
	TOTAL NET FURN & FIXTURES	35,642.41	79,737.00
781	ACCRUED INCOME ON LOANS	7,439.61	.00
782	ACCRUED INCOME ON INVESTMENTS	.00	.00
792	REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT (RENT)	2,446.50	.00
795	NAT'L C.U. SHARE INS. FUND	65,793.98	60,000.00
	TOTAL OTHER ASSETS	75,680.09	60,000.00
700	TRANSFER/CLEARING ACCT	.00	.00
	TOTAL ASSETS	7,029,647.13	6,863,286.00

A-2 (1)

MENU 511
 United Savers
 BALANCE SHEET
 June 30, 2022 After Close

ACCT NO	DESCRIPTION	CURRENT YEAR	BUDGET
LIABILITIES			
801	ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	.00	.00
801.1	PAYABLE - DORMANT ACCOUNTS	.00	.00
801.2	CASH - SUSPENSE	.00	.00
801.6	AUTO DRAFTS PAYABLE	.00	.00
801.8	ACCOUNTS PAYABLE/IRA WH	.00	.00
801.9	CREDIT LIFE & DISAB. INS.	289.83	.00
803	UNDISTRIBUTED PAYROLL	.00	.00
812	CC FCU LINE OF CREDIT	.00	128,000.00
818	ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE	.00	.00
	TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	289.83	128,000.00
820	CERTIFICATE DIVIDENDS PAYABLE	1,792.29	.00
820.1	SHARE DIVIDENDS PAYABLE	1,067.13	.00
	TOTAL DIVIDENDS PAYABLE	2,859.42	.00
849	OTHER TAXES PAYABLE	635.90	.00
851	ACCRUED SALARY & BENEFITS	.00	.00
859	ACCRUED IRA ADMN. FEE	993.58	.00
859.2	ACCRUED AUDIT FEE	1,575.00	.00
	TOTAL ACCRUED EXPENSES	3,204.48	.00
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	6,353.73	128,000.00
901	REGULAR SHARES "A"	3,729,804.81	3,434,625.00
901.1	VACATION CLUB "V"	.00	.00
901.2	SUPER SHARE ACCOUNT "S"	233,131.54	83,375.00
902	SPECIAL SHARES/LOANS "W"	137,547.36	160,000.00
903	RETIREMENT SAV SHARES "R"	19,439.49	30,000.00
904	CHRISTMAS CLUB "C"	3,850.50	2,000.00
905	ZERO PERCENT SHARES "O"	.00	.00
906	CERTS. OF DEP. "K,L,M,N"	957,325.39	1,300,000.00
906.1	IRA CERTS. OF DEP. "I"	322,317.79	330,000.00
906.2	IRA, NO MIN. DEP. "J"	.00	.00
907	SHARE DRAFT ACCOUNTS "X"	961,867.39	1,000,000.00
908	MONEY MARKET CHECKING "9"	197,658.92	60,000.00
	TOTAL SHARES	6,562,943.19	6,400,000.00
931	REGULAR RESERVE	216,719.42	216,720.00
	TOTAL RESERVES	216,719.42	216,720.00
940	UNDIVIDED EARNINGS	243,630.79	283,285.00
	TOTAL UNDIVIDED EARNINGS	243,630.79	283,285.00
	NET INCOME (LOSS) Q.T.D.	.00	(164,719.00)
	TOTAL EQUITY	7,023,293.40	6,735,286.00
	TOTAL LIABILITY AND EQUITY	7,029,647.13	6,863,286.00

A-3 (11)

MENU 512
 USTCU Income Statement
 June 30, 2022
 Before Close

ACCT NO	DESCRIPTION	CURRENT PERIOD	QUARTER TO DATE	YEAR TO DATE
		%	%	%
111	INTEREST ON LOANS	18,256.23	55,387.53	110,319.98
112	VISA/INTEREST INCOME	4,238.49	9,533.99	16,033.99
121	INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS	148.67	337.27	461.40
131	INCOME FROM ENTRANCE FEES	15.00	55.00	95.00
131.1	INCOME FROM SERVICE CHARGES	565.00	1,650.00	3,220.00
131.2	INCOME FROM LATE PMT. CHARGES	2,769.41	6,096.99	12,005.43
131.3	INCOME FROM ATM MACHINE	52.00	148.00	254.00
131.4	INCOME FROM CREDIT REPORT FEES	60.00	205.00	395.00
131.5	INC FROM WIRE TRANSFER FEE	25.00	190.60	438.35
131.6	INCOME/SHARE DRAFT NSF FEE	1,515.00	4,627.00	9,136.48
131.7	INCOME FROM ACH/ATM OVERDRAFT	533.46	6,259.46	10,771.16
131.8	VISA/SERVICE CHARGE	85.00	225.00	550.00
151	OTHER INCOME	879.22	1,545.04	6,325.24
	TOTAL OPERATING INCOME:	29,142.48	86,260.88	170,006.03
210	COMPENSATION	14,448.00	33,712.00	62,353.00
220	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	3,177.21	8,275.08	15,902.75
251	RENT	4,640.71	13,859.49	27,974.17
253	TELEPHONE	216.71	2,085.13	3,204.90
255	DEPR FOR LEASEHOLD IMPR	750.00	2,250.00	4,671.80
256	REAL ESTATE TAXES	85.00	255.00	510.00
261	POSTAGE	127.40	816.26	1,557.90
262	RENTAL OF FURNITURE AND EQUIP.	32.36	675.00	1,125.86
263	MAINTENANCE OF FURN. AND EQUIP	610.34	2,601.86	4,251.93
264	STATIONARY AND SUPPLIES	70.00	984.03	2,696.47
265	BOND & INS	900.38	2,701.14	5,402.28
266	DEPR. OF FURN. AND EQUIP.1250	735.45	2,206.35	4,412.70
269	BANK SERVICE CHARGES	156.02	535.49	802.88
271	ADVERTISING	.00	.00	220.83
272	PUBLICITY AND PROMOTIONS	50.00	150.00	300.00
273	SUBSCRIPTIONS	63.00	96.64	268.60
282	COLLECTION EXPENSE	.00	.00	.00
284	CREDIT REPORTS	166.44	724.85	1,406.36
290	IRA ADMN FEE	58.00	174.00	348.00
291	LEGAL FEES	.00	20.99	20.99
292	AUDIT FEES	275.00	825.00	1,650.00
293	ACCOUNTING SERVICES	578.51	1,916.25	10,535.40
293.1	SHARE DRAFT ACCOUNTING/SWCFCU	753.56	2,572.47	6,076.80
293.2	ACH/DEBIT CARD EXP	-1,082.23	1,127.22	4,006.21
293.3	VISA CREDIT CARD EXPENSES	624.06	1,763.91	3,410.43
310	MEMBERS INS/NCUSIF PREMIUM EXP	.00	.00	.00
311	NCUSIF STABILIZATION EXP	.00	.00	.00
320	OPERATING FEE	302.68	908.04	1,522.02
330	CASH OVER AND SHORT	450.00	358.00	1,392.21
350	ANNUAL MEETING EXPENSES	.00	.00	1,392.11
370	MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING EXP.	134.27	547.39	1,114.84
	TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE:	28,322.87	82,141.59	168,531.44
	INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS	819.61	4,119.29	1,474.59
300	PROVISION FOR LOAN LOSSES	21,214.00	21,214.00	15,808.33
340	INTEREST ON BORROWED MONEY	.00	.00	.00
380	CERTIFICATE DIVIDENDS	-203.69	1,059.39	3,161.29
380.1	SHARE DIVIDENDS	367.19	1,186.49	2,325.75
	NET INCOME	-20,557.89	-19,340.59	-19,820.78

A4